Misc. Case No. 107 of 2020 Neeraj Gupta Vs. Deshraj and ors. Related MACP No. 480 of 2017 08.09.2020

The case presented before the Tribunal in Virtual Court. Applicant with his counse appeared in the Virtual Court.

Perused the summoned record of the MACP No. 480 of 2017 which makes it clear that on the basis of compromise, a compensation of ₹ 3,50,000 was awarded by MACT Jhansi in favour of the applicant on date 28.07.2020 which has been paid by the Sriram General Insurance Company Limited through electronic mode on reference no. N217201204799736 in Tribunal's account of Syndicate Bank. This Misc. case has been instituted by the applicant to release the deposited amount and interest thereon in his Central Bank of India Shri Harprasad Pachoriya Bhawan Trust Building Baragaon Jhansi Account No. 2104749196 in terms of the award. In support of his release application the affidavit of applicant is available on the record.

## **ORDER**

Syndicate Bank Jhokan Bagh Jhansi is ordered to disburse deposited ammount as following-

Applicant/ Petitioner		+(% of) Interest Accrued on Deposit ed Amount		Account Number	Bank	IFSC
Neeraj Gupta	350000	100	Electroni c	210474 9196	Central Bank of India	Shri Harprasad Pachoriya Bhawan Trust Building Baragaon Jhansi
TOTAL	350000	100				

(Presiding Officer) MACT, JHANSI